FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
ATTESTATION OF

orps
Questigps to be put to the Recnnt before Enlistment.
1. What is your name? ... 8 “. ......

2. Wrat is your full Address?

3. Are you a British Subject?
4. What is your age? .

6. Areyou Married? ..., e Bisai

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma . '-ho
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* which?} R e Ui

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8
cinated? ....iueienes S S P R Bk W

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-
VICET avsnssore s meamienas R R Y S EM . 9%
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} Name .
) (N
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... ¥ Corps ..
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of serv&
to be signed by you if you are accepted? ....... Sasesa e e s e e L 'Wt

5. What is your, Trade or Calling? .............. 5. &&%@-W

R /)

2 ‘
T coennsponrt WW\, ............. do saleimly declare that the above answers
made by me to ths bo‘/questlnns are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made.

.SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

«Signature of Witness.

OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.

............ M W ........do make-oath, that I will be faithful and
bear tr\le allegiance to His Majesty King Geo 'ge the ft irs and Successors, and that I wlll as in duty

bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Hsirs anxi Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
Thefabove questions were  then read to the Recruit In my presence.

as replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at

on this. 2 Mny of.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions

I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has bBBD,J}YJB‘ ed
/

nature of Attesting Officer .. #/ﬁﬂwb ,}.% 2/’.’.5.‘ :

tCERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.

If enlisted by special authority, sich will be attached to the original attestation.

Place..... B e N R A E SIS ssasiesevanan

1 The signature of the Approving Ofﬁcer is to be affixed in the presence ol the Recruu
1 Here insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly appfove, and appoint him to thet........

1 certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-

} Approving Officer.

viz:—(Name) .

s

* If 'so, Recruit is to be’'asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, it possible, his Certificate of
Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returmned to. him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as_ follows,
sssasnsiass.re-enlisted in the (Reg{ment)..,‘...A»...........4.....v.“on the (Date)




Name and Address of text of kin..

M | Re‘latloushlp

Pa.rhculars as to Mamage

(a). Chmtmn and Surname of Woman to.whom mnme\‘] .and whether s
2§ (c) Present address.

spinsteror widaw.  (8) Place and date of marriage.
(&) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(@)

) (¢) @

Particulars as to Childrén

it Christian Names

Date and Place of Birth

STATEM ENT OF THE

SERVICES

PErR

Corps in Rgt or

whichserved| Depot Casualties, &c.

Préin“otion; Reductions, .

Service notal- | Service in Re-
lowed to reckon |serve not allow-
for fixing the |ed to reckon to-
rate of pension |wards G. C. Pay

Signature of ‘Oﬁc:ﬂ cem-
fying correctness’ of -
entries

Atlﬁy Rank i);éeé

Years | Days | Years | Days

Joined at on,

Service towards limited engagement reckons from

Tan

=
k 7
i e
| 5
Totnl be.rvnce (orl'eltzd as -bove. 1

m& T S g..m,m. t6.

Pnlhm b




1, What is your name? .
2. Wrat is your fu[l Address?

3. Are you a British Susbject,P ................
4. What'is youf age? ........... ;
5. What is your Trade or Calling? .............. ,
6. Are you Married? ......... bl B tRtraeanes

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* which?

cinagedpery S Sic e Fbar i

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or’ re—vac-}
SVICET A bl i AT }

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} o { Name ..

stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... Corps ¢
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service 3
tobesngnedbyyouliyouareaccepted?.................A.....“. ....... LhSie g elas s endiians

..... : . /\.WM Wb w+++e.....do solemnly declare that the above answers

made by me W e’ questions are tyue, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made,
W A7 YMAS < ; : 5 V.SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.
_61 S b T A ! o /V.’Signature of Witness.
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY REFRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
............ ﬁmm WQ/MCI/\A« .do make oath, that I will be faithful and

bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Buccessors, and that I will, as 'in  duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all anamlen, according to the conditions of my service. ;

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any z'lna answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Armv Act.

The above questions were then, read to the Recruit “in my presence. ° L
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been W\;ZW
/
I

‘as replied tozag‘i’!_ze said Wa and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at

e L s WMM% M&m

'CERTMCATE OoF APPROVING omcmn

4L cemty that mu Attestation of the ubovo-mad Becru!t is correcc and proparly. filled up, nm! that the re-
qulrod “forms anpear to have been wmpned wuh. A mrdingly np;prove. and nppolm bim to theit.
bid enlmad by maﬁll authority, such will be attached '.o tha § )‘i.




Paruculars as to Marriage

s (@) Chnsum and Surname of Woman to.whom married, and whether spinster or widow. 46) Place and date of marriage.
: (@) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(£) Present

address.

(@)

)

(€)

@)

Particulars as to Children

x Christian Names

Date and Place of Birth

S

MENT OF THE

SERVICES

Corps in
which served

Rgt. or
Depot

Promotion, ‘Reductions,
Casualties, &c.

\ 4
Army Rank |- Dates

rvice in Re-
serve not allow-
ed'to reckon to-
wards G.C. Pay

Service not al-
lowed to reckon
for fixing the
rate of pension

Days

Signature of Oﬂicen cem- > 4
fying correctness of - |
entries ¢

Service lowardi%ad engageprent reckons from
77 { /m : Z
Joined at PGS on A

A FA
v o

C 2577 Ao

Years

Years | Days

Total Service forfeited as above.........
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FINDING




]

Extract from Neminal Rell of Nfld. Regt. »lnh'l’o_-l}
_from 2ud Bu, Depot, to 1st Bu. B.E.F. Emborked Seuth-
ampton, 11=10=16, :

§h87

2%2 Pte. L. Martin,




S

R R

- ment was fairly good.

Vyl’lao.e & Da‘l:é of ‘cgm& = Momchy-le-Preux, April 14th,1917
Circumstances of csptﬁ.re = We were scattered about ih shell-holes in

groups of twos and threes and when the G@rmans broke through on our left

We were completely surrounded.

Details of Life & Treatmont under Capture - After a few days at Douai &

Port McDonald,Lille, I was s-ent to Guesnain for about 6 weeks working on
a Railroad. About 200 of us had to sleep in a small unfinghed house that
could only hold about 9Q men willj any degree of comfort. We were packed in
so tight that it was impossible to get any sleep, and the weather was
miserably cold and we had neither blankets or greatcoats and had to lie
down on the bare stone floor. Our boots were taken away from us and we
were given wooden clogs to wear. Food was very scarce and we Jjust had
enough to keep us alive. It consisted of a slice of black bread per man
and av steel helmet full of watery soup between 13 men a day. . The sentries
carried a gtick in addition to a rifle, and they did not hesitate to use
either of them on us whenever they found the least sxcuses We had long
hours of hard and heavy work, and we found it especially so on account of
the scarcity of food. Then I was shifted to Marcheinnes until December
1917 working in the woods and lumber camp there. The tieatment was a littlw
better here as we were given a little more soup and a blanket. In QOctober
I got my first paroel from the Red Cross and they arrived fairly ragnlarly
after that.

I was then moved to Germany and arrived in Friederickséﬁ.jil.ld,wbere I
stayed for about 2 weeks, and was then sent to Parchim for 2 days and then
sent to Neustadt where I was kept during the remainder of my stay in Germany

I was working in a leather factory all the time, and on the whole the ‘treate-

Our Red Cross parcels kept us supplied wEth good food
I was repatriasted via Copenhagen and arrived at Hull the first week in
January 1919. i

Taken down by g; 4' A[ RJMKJ/—

Forwarded to D.0.C. Q.éme (DL-'-" f({
' MJ Gaptain,

O.G.Diaoharge Depts.
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Extract from Daily Orders part :x. Depot ss.:ohu'
dated April 38th., 1919. :

The discharge of the undermoted on demoki 1ization :
nas been CQUFIRMED by 0fficer ,/0 Becords on 85-4-19. &

#2682 Pte. Leonard Martin. -




Extwegt frew Daily Orders Pars 51 Usit The Neyal REMA.
Begt, 5t. Johube, Mavoh 25th,1929.

ab the Depet 24319, e

. 2682 Ptei L.Martin,

T T T T i

| it
i
‘i‘ i\-:‘ s



Bxtrast of Taily Ordore Fart 11 The loyal ?swfoundland‘Bbgigghg.
Depot Ute Juhn's datel Aprdl }Qu/m.

t

The Diecharge of the undernoted on Demovilisation has beon
~ APPROVAD by OeCe Disoharge Depot on note! dates

#2682, Pte. Leonerd Martin,

P

11/4/19.







Extraet of telog'ram from Syn.. London, to llilﬂary
March 15¢h/19.

Following Br:lsonor of #ar haa em'barkod "Be.ltio"
Liverpool for Halifax

Mareh 12th,

#2682 Martin.
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?. EIGHT TRANS-ATLANTIC CABLES

AUTOMATIC DUPLEX SYSTEM.

Important Messages should be repeated— ] Atteation is ‘;lli'n“;:r:::rlro 1 legible writing.
SHECK ~ TELEPHONE 378 FOR MNESSENGER. | e ;
- SEND the following telegram subject to the terms Jan, 14‘“1. 1919 1
on back hereof which are hereby agreed to. } Date 191 |

‘To ... Heomi Mertin, 96 liichiele Avenue, Cewbridpe, Hasse UsSeis

I beg to inform yon thet a cable hus to-dey been r:eceived
from the Record Uffice oi the Koysl Newfomndlsnd Regiment:
London to the effect that your son, Hoe 2682, Privete
Leonard Martin heas been repatristed Fron Germeny, ané is
oW in Enpglsnd in -o0d heslthe Shouvld any Mrther
information be received comcerming¥iim the seme will at
onoce be éommunicoted to you.

J+Rs Bemmett

4 Ninister ofMilitia q
Chge Dept of Militis, ]




. ; N g :
CO Rv) 2 ég ;
Extraot of orders by IT. 70L. B.Js BARTON, D..0., :

COIEIANDING 2nd BAMTALION ROYAT NEWFOUNDLAND REGTUENT,
14/1/19.

The following having reported back from the lst Battalion

ie taken op the mtrength and posted to "H" Compahy.
from 14/1/18

#2682 Pte. G. Martin.



CR.2eFE

Bxtraot from telegram from Synoptiosl to Military dated Jan. 13th., 1918.

Snibiherea Sk ekl

- ‘//‘Iu. undernoted relea ed prisoners of war arrivel well

;688 Martin..

]




2682 Pte. Martin,




TR

Sl

Harber Grsce vest,

’u'

Dear Mra, Martinie

We have Deen nofified by meil froam
our Record Office, London, nnng $hat they
have received a htmvh{hl 23-7+10 Lxrom
Swiss Bamk, Corporation, Londen, E.ls, stating
that they have been informed by the Queen
Vietoris Jgbiles Pund Assouistien, through
theix Gereve ou:_u\. that your son Ne.2682
Pte. Loonard Msrtin iz a "Prisenmer of Wer" -~
at Parohim, Germany. Ie in guunn‘lm




Extraot fwom Gnsusliles recaived from & R bfxzoc Zondon,

dptad July 4, 1918.

S

Letier dated 23/7/18 from:Swise Bank Corporztions Tondon.
lieCe States that they hive been informed by the (ueen Viotoria

Jubilee Fund Assin, throush tholr [aenave ufflee, thut
2682 Pé#%. L. lartin,

Prisoner of Yar In Parchim, is in geod health.




i

SR T b 35,

C.R265

Extract of Casualties Teceived from Pay & Record 0ffice,
London, dested Jamery 21,1918..
FRISONER OF WAR, Change of address.

¥.W.0.A% stetes AMMS 15/1/18 that notificstion has been

.received from the Central Prisoners of War Fommittee giving
_the address of the undermentioned man ss PARCHIM, GERMAVY.

#2682 Pge. L. Martin, /

Anthi~ Central P, of W, Committee to N,W.0.A, 15/1/18,




i — - fpeee
{,,Fﬁ,puﬁu

2682 Pte, L.Martin.
Ext. of daily orders part 2 from G.H.Q.
3rd. Echelon, August. 15th 1917,
Prisoner of War in German Hands, 14Y4/17.Aith:
0ff Herman Report Forwarded by Geneva Red Cross.
Prev. "Struck off Strength® Missing. Ref.No.

22 C, 19/5/17.




_Oolmt-r Moo

WFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.
Cahle Connection with all the World

———_r_____

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received lur trummlumn 3 but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.
In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst| the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., theymll refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make mpeuuuon beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or dnmnge arising or
resulting from the or delivery of th or delay or error in the transmission or dehvery thereof, howsoever such

ion, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have oc:urred

The control of the N. P. T.over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the pu es of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message foits, tion, it may be entrusted by the N, P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by g em, service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authorif
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclu: rkegyagpart of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P.’ly

I request that the followiny Tcjg
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

according to the foreguing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Signature of Send : Address
Line Check
Number- Red— By | Sent————__by.
Dated . July 90, 1919,
Zo Mrs., Naomi Martin,

Harbor Grace West,

Have Pleasure in informing you Record Office, ;

London, today reports No, 2682, Private Leonard
Martin, priaoner_ of war at Limburg, Germany.

R.A. SQUIRES

“Acting Colonial Secretary




Regret to inform you that the |

.~ London, 6ffi¢ia1]5y i‘_ve'ports

Lecnard lartin, missing April fourteemth -

Upon receipt of further infor;pa.iiqp I shall immedi-

A v 8

ately wire you.

J. R. BENNETT,

Colonial Secre't;qry.




‘xtreot of GnMoprsm Teoeivsd from Ay A
P#f4cs, Lonlen datel ey 11,1917,

2682 Pte. lfertin,

© 0 "gamedng iady 1ath,




John's for

ov

o
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AR
was atiested

or G

] Leonard Martin - oral -Séﬁi’éé w‘ii:;h‘ :
E the NEWFOUNDLAND CONTENGENT oz May lst 1916

Regimental No, 2682 Wes alioted to Pte T Martin

AUTHORITY:
Recard Ledger} :

. Depby of Militia;
Verch Z55h 1919
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111457/1. R.8.0, o 31st October, 7

hMadam,' 2882, Pte. L. Martin, lst Newfoundland Regt.

‘Mrs. Ena Hunter,
3, .Gordon Street, Ayr, N.B.

With reference to your letter undated (8213) with enclosure
(now returned to you) from 2682, Pte. L. Martin.

with regard .to food parcels: prisoners are only permitted 3
parcels each fortnight: these are sent through the Central Prisone:
of War Committee by the Newfoundland War Contirigerst Association.

A parcel of clothing was sent from this Offige on 25/9/17.
Regarding Pte. Martin's request that 10/- per month be paid to the
Red Cross Society, this is unnecessary, but the maximum amount of-
10/- per month ex his pay etc. can be remitted on receipt by this.
office of a written request to that effect from the Soldier himsel

I am, Madam,
Your obedient Servant,

Major,

8B/JC ! Chief Paymaster & Officer 1/c Records










X ewfoundland Gontingent,

X 58, Victoria Street.
London, S.W. 1

: ‘ .England, :

3 e : 28th November 1917.

2682, Private L. usrtin,
: lst Newfoundland Regiment,
Kriegegefnngenen-Stammlager,
: Friedrichafeld, Germany.

With reference to your postcard dated 17/9/17 (6877).
It is regretted that the amount requested cannot be sent to
you at once, but two monthly remittances of 10/- will be made,
~and if you wish this contlnued, please advise.




‘Newfoundland Contingent,
68, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1,
A : England,
‘_\,,m : ; 28th November 1917.

~~1o886/1. Jp.¥.

2682, Private L. Martin, ' _‘

lst Newfoundland Regiment, ;
Kriegsgefangenen-Stammlager,

Friedrichsfeld, Germany.

With reference to your postcard dated 17/9/17 (6877).
It is regretted that the amount requested cannot be sent to
you at once, but two monthly remittances of 10/- will be made,
and if you wish this continued, please advisse.

HA/JC




.,.Kmusgafanuanen Stammlauer
Lintburg-a. L (rittrer=wehn)

- JALCR%W
s

Nanie des Absenders -..
.~ Name of the sender

riép ./110

Personliche Nummer.‘..ci.é,(f.‘.ﬁ.,.,.m..

Personal Number

Vs
&)

d‘&/n d‘ MCounty, Provrqc}:

Home, Lanzg:&‘;ﬂm_

Kriegsgefangenen-
: -Sendung o
-n ”Sf” L)) v

l‘)ﬁ‘
<ritand

%Ry oot Lo

&)Bestlmmungsori bS DWJSK'

lace of destmatnon

Country state ...
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2682, Pte. L. lsrtin,
: 1st Newfoundland Regiment,
Kriegsgerangenen-Stammlager,
e Friedriohsreld, :
; Germany.n.

With refarenoe to your postcard dated 30 9/17/6;;01)

‘that in due course you will receive them.
The Newfoundl&nd War: Oontingent Association have ‘been

sdvised regarﬂing food parcsla, and will give the matter
at.tention. i

i

R S R A

8th Decémber>1917;

- parcels of olothing were sent to you on 4/12/17. 1t is hoped"



Reference No.519.5_____ ‘

%mimb from_ Baymaster & Off icer i/c Recorda. Newfoundland g_q_gj_égﬁ_ S

s 3 iv"E

"

8 Victoria Stree S
. the aum of : : 3 |
10/-. ( ten shillings ) __ Sterling. |
The equivalent of which, Mks 16,00
g 15 to be remitied, at Sender's Risk, to zhe Commandant of the Prisoners of War G’aﬂnp ‘at— e
: Kriegsgefangenen Stammlag_er_ﬁ_}__‘m_]_?_g_;gg;gchsfeld be m,l?’_as“l G
. b Wzth request that same be paid to— i
: B N . Pte, L. Martin.
B;': § Regimental No 2682
: Regiment (in full) Ist. Newfoundland Regt.
For CENTRAL PRISONERS OF WAR COMM‘TTEE.
! : AMERIC, EXPRESS COMPANY, As AGENTS,
| } : .55 i .Cashier.
: NOTE.—The above reference number must be quoted in any enquiry or correspondence relative to'the re i The amount of the

remittance, and address of the payee, as shown on this receipt, should be oarsiu.lly checked, and any dmote'pa.noy
immediately brought to the attention of the CoMMITTEE.
This remittauce will be delivered to the ‘Commandant of the Camp in which the party for whom it is.ultimately intended is detained
or to his authorised deputy, and while every effort will be made by the Agents of the Committee to ensure the money reaching the rightful =
Payee, they cannot under aximng conditions give any guuanm or assume any xesponsibility
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: 2680 Pte .L.Mart in, Kriegsgefangenenlager, Parchim (Méckl.)

; *.S.W- tAd
SRa Wl N Feb.9th 1818.

- o Pt 1s with pleasure that I received your lotter dated
.-17/9/17 acquainting me about the money I sent for. Well Sir
'_1’'s8hall be more than grateful if you will cort inue to send me
019" shillings a month as T can then buy little needful artic les

““that I want very much A

P - - - o - - - - - = - -
y ; //
¢4
N4

]
o




- 5685/1/P.W.

Newfoundland contingent."
88, Victorie Street,
London’ SQW- ! 1,

gla.nd,

11th April, 1918

2682, Private Lie. uartin,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
Kriegagefangenenlager,
- Parchinm, (ieckl, ) ;
Germany.- e

With reference to your postcard of 9/2/18 to the e
Newfoundland War Contingent Association: remittances o
ten shillings per month will continue to be sent: ‘until
further inetruetione are- received from you.,

Pleaee notify thie Office of any change of your ad
which is at present understood to be as now 1ndicated. i




 Ghristin Mimes

Rank. Reg. No. Surname.

4P | 2652 Mﬁﬁ/”//]/ .

VA

_k

V4 .
B : Last Place of Born in the Term of Date of Married or
» Date of Cdture. Place Captured. Titetarasnt: year Service: Enlistment. Single.
: . A/ | o
& -17 M M ££Q8 A/# #F 69‘
k- : 3 g s . 3

T
-

Date of Arrival | Date of Departure Industrial Group Trade or ;
2 Occupation. 3

§  Medical | =
| MW’ : 'Address. at the Camp. from the Camp.

‘ T 5 Grrden et —
! o M=~ 93 ann 1919

sy

-: For Repatriation Overseas
F after the War.
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Feld potskartae,'r L mu;/&{ W“‘"‘;

el sl 3hd |

~Antwort an

Reply to

\ e S b







B

. 8815/2/P.W.

2682, Private L. Martin,

‘badges will be sent with next issue of clothing, whioh is

Hewroundlnn' Gk ntingam
: 56, Vi ,a. Street,

L sﬁ"t 1'
i f&xglmd. <
: SOth April 1918._

Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
Kriagagotangmenlager.
Parchim, ey
Meoklenburg, Germmy.
With rererenoe to your postcard of 31/3/18 (3751):
to be sent within a few days.

‘Please advise this Office of any change of your address
which 1s at present understood to be as now indicated. :

GB/JC




Kriegsgefangener-
sendung. "

Feld potskarte

§ :SE EEom«.% :mi%ﬁ%&&ﬁ
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NEWF&!% CONTINGENT

1 From: 2682 Pte. L. Martin, R. Nfld R., 3/8/18
Kriegsgef., Parchim, Meckl., Germany. (7110)
;- Dear Sir:

Please stop that ten aﬁillings a month that I have asked you
E for, as I do not heed it know and I dd not think I receive the
4 full wvalue. : :

i Very glad that we have won our name in this great war. @
: Thanking you for your kindness, %}

1 am, yours truly,
- "’"57‘: T - ) PTR. L

wiede




2682 Privd%e L. lartin, ...," :
- Royal Newfoundland ngiment.
G 2 Kriegagerangenenlgger :
. Parchim (neckl.) Germany.

With reference to your postoard of 3/3/18 (7110):
monthly remittances of 10/— will be diacon&inued in accordanc
with yaur request. : '

Please notify this Office of any change of your addrass,
which 19 at present understood to be as now indicated.




WaTanfaosse 10,000,000, ST, -0, &0a
Fx A 8 - Forma

MEMORANDUM, v

From . or&m c-udhg, ] B
2/myl.1 NFLD Regt,, | -

Vice

/

VB!‘B&

ANSWER.

_an__BmMo_e,
B --._.B.th_Ap_i.__.__ 101 9
Nothing was known of this

man from 20/1/19 until Juet

: prior to repatriation on

; 12/3/19, hence report.

bul m!'uod -uh 52&7 Pte
u held n’hf";qid ut

is ke .fmh you pluae nu
it uﬂ is cerresty,

. CTAIIANDING. 2ND-BY. ROYAL NEWFON




SREEE S

koé{t:qg:l Rankg<;§gt&;i-‘
p -

g E

W DHBITS

il

fBalgnce
Acquittance Rolls
Hospival Advances
4.B. 4.

P.&.R.0. Payments

el




v dated £ 5"7/{ containing :—‘

DRAWERS, Pairs.

GLOVES, Pair.

HANDKERCHIEFS,

JACKET.

KIT-BAG.

SHOES, CANVAS,
Pair.

SOCKS, Pairs.

TOWELS.

TROUSERS, Pair.

VESTS.

™~
N

N

|

E My prese

/}«a,z 44,

address 15~




e ————

5 ived parcel No -g datsd & 1 677 78 containing :—

. N

BOOTS, Pai
BRACES, Pair.
CARDIGAN.
DRAWERS, Pains.
GLOVES, Pair.

™. | GreATCOAT.

\—I HANDKERCHIEFS.

| sacxer.

KIT-BAG.

N | sHIRTS.

‘ SHOES, CANVAS,
A SOCKS, Pairs.
N TOWELS.

l TROUSERS, Pair.
N VESTS,

l

_' i3
,MANTITY / [
My presenp address 155N

U OW = e 87

THE _ROYAL—NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT,

b fuonse 820U ke I and

Signature. _ﬁ




dated 4 //17 /'/ containing

s

1938

——

ey ‘gEASNONL

“STIMOL

“sajed ‘SH008

‘sIRg
*SVANYD ‘SHOHS

N
“SLYIHS

“DYE-LIM

"LARONL

‘S HOYANANYH

‘LY001YadD

‘s119q ‘SAROTD

sijed ‘SYAMYEA

*NYDIQUYD

VAREE SV Al

‘¥

‘saeg ‘9EOYHE

I have received parcel No.

: qu“’ﬁ\— [/

s

/
se

¥

My pre




I have xceived pareel No....... ‘5 .............. dated £ | & | 28 containing :—1

/2 3 . E ily g & g;j E
e _|_ / yI=RpyIRy.
e s B Pl i Yo |

THE BOYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT,




B31ed ‘SEASNOUL

*STAMOL

‘sajeg ‘gN008

sapeg
L'SYANYD ‘SHOHS

*SLU1HE

‘OvE-1Id |

“LEHO¥E

*B4.HOHANANYH

dated /7//-? //7 ct;nfaining.;; .

*LYODLYAHD

32

I have received “pan‘el No......

v
A

“sa7ed ‘SEAOTD

sajed ‘gUAMYEQ

*d¥o

‘NYDIGHYD

(24

‘sdjed ‘gEOVHE

o *sa1va ‘31008

t address is:

v
resen

7

/,QNo = Jf’i

el
frsail

i

1A=

B

 Dute YN




_dated /7| R |/ & containing:— |

Al

pra

f‘fl have veceived parcel No.

BIETA

#areg ‘gUASNOTL

"STIMOL

53194 ‘5X008
g |
*SVANYO ‘BH0HS

*SLUIHS

"DYd-LIX

‘LAHOVL

‘B HOYANANYH

“ILY0OLYAHD

'sdied ‘STROTD

wIed ‘sHAMYEa

*NYOIQEVD

*d¥o

a1vg ‘gEOVIE

"s319g ‘91004

My present addvess is:

@37







‘ : __ PROCEEDINGS
1. No. leﬁﬁ.mfk

Intended place of residence

. The above named man is discharged in conseq ofu‘ ........

AEMOMLIZATS

tetesecetesesasaeeratetitaas et ettt atntatanonale PR I R seceisane dsisissasase
o

. Eligible fOF War Service-Gratuiy -

. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all mattess brought before me, in

accordance with Regulations.

Place .75 JOHN'S,

o e Sy ey L
Smues . Ae

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
of all financial responsibility in my connection.

Place and date STJOHN’S' %MWM“:

Signature gf soldier
o APR1019.. 2

CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER

6. I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge.
b i —
Place and Dats™. 7o, OO HN 8. ﬁ.u.mww/ Wﬂlvfmt .....
\ Sigpature of soldier ;
3 ’ A
e e T 2
ature of s
> - v
STATEMENT OF SERVICE
=
7. Enlisted for service /"5'./ e e No of days on Military
Discharged from service.(l:’. . ’/7 % LS a(ay& Service . ,D el
£ : :
APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE
8. The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer ilc Records,

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.
Pace.. o A OHN'S r

s s ..................... S Céx;m.landi.ng“]).i:s;:i:'a;ge el
A PR‘ 1 1 \3]9 _ The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

CONFIRMATION OF DISC! £




. . Gapt
Pay aster & V,ijc Kecords




Ea . 1

ypal Betofoundland Regiment

Class for Demobil- Report of Demobilization
Travelllng Board,‘held on soldier for

ization Rt )
%— 3 AR Mo o discharge.
Discharge Depot: Headquarters The Royal Newfoundland Regiment R “ ‘é\‘ :
Dateifz oo ?’ll/l? .............

-Regimental No. . A .2‘. i 8- 5
e Ml Lapnesel,

. Address ....... et T B e e A B - e aa et e e s chied

Present Medical Category.... ol /iuieiiuiiiieiariiiioiaiirennieceininineens St e e ebcine

(a) Immediate discharge ...........coociiiiiaiis e

Recommended for:— %
(b) Stewdimadbodical Board. ...t ocavevivenes




Dmbmnm Form 3

Ehe i’wpal Retwfoundland Regiment

__ DEMOBILIZATIO & :
_mgmé/e..goe Rl ";Nmzéd:@/ ,
Date of Eafis s ./“‘#...,Addmsgf.&../.4.....'{..

; ..... Classification for Dzschargegt .......

Occupation “

7
¢

Recommendation S.M.B. .". ... Sletiali s R Disability Rating .....oeoereensrsenensssananenens

Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—

N.F. P[36....[....|B 268.......[....]B 121.......[. f N.F. Med....|....[[D.F. 1...... l.. ............
B 178....... <ou||w 3494, oo 1za.. .o |l |lBoara 1st. |l 0 a L
B 178a...... / D 400A.... do 2nd g B Bl B e
BELT9. 0. e ««..D 400B l do 3rd.. 5 UEol e S| e s B R
B 1798...... D 400C...... (a0 do 4th....[.. o 30 A e PR AR s
B 17%...... B 103.......[. P4 M- Eeeseig aad S ol R T el e e
B 17%c...... B:120. ol sl Bres o sl nan s e e e e sl S
D;te?—q ? ....... jh,ocn .
PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBJLIZATION :
1. Civil Re-Establishment.
I am. .=—===r7=....in a position to resume civilian occupation.
.(iflww ’)/‘(’/ Woid =,
G WY tiredion
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.
Date. ... Seleresselinn e
- 2. Clothing.

Certified that Clothmg Regulatmns hav ee; omplxed with:—
(a) Clothing Allowance payable.i ...........




3 Txmsmhpn and Re!ease Certificate.

1 5 e above named has peen provided with Travellmg Warrant No. !(/ ?4 t?lus home |
7} v::——/g

(v

i nssued.

/(,"— UL o)

Date oo, e 7 ; L s R R A

4. Pay and Allowa.nces

(74 (@ Iy
The herein named soldiet’s accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connectxon

therewith settled. He has received pay and allowanc,es t0,. .. 5 L7

Discharge approved for.....ccoiieieieieinnanas // _ ..... SRy A

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

JB 1210 TINGF Med. Ll L. LD L
B 122000 / Board 1st..

APPROVED.

Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer i|c Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents.

Eligible for War Scrv ce Gratuity

APR 11 1919 - ’
0 TRt e G

0. Dlscharge Depot

e o (Lt ]
./..31915.._........ do 2nd.. g
HForm Li...... ceselldot8rda o il ORI D] i
o <oy |[Form K. b ok Do L0 Ao ot R e S [
.'..' S T R e B e 5 e N | R R
% ST e e R e e ’

S kB S

i e




C. R. C. Form B.

725-10-18-5000

ment (Emmmttn T :

| HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview ‘with the Vocatlonal
Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational
agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provnmons made by the Com-
mittee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors

and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sail- 7
ors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as T
follows: '

jmw/ M oandn

Sugnuuu-e o( ).Inn

Reg. No. o?é &'ﬁ




Examined

“Saey of

“Declared Age.. .-

~Trade or Occupation ..

——Height — %37

~~Weight— %

(Girth thon fully expanded. ..
mange of expﬂnsmn 5

na AN R sy

z

Ve

% f-_i, ~inches |

[at

. 4 .\3 S e = | 1
ESEna P 5 =7 inches § RS SO ANSSDIROBO0: . SO S sl oot )
- x
535 inches | e s e

Tyeam

~——feet ————inches

;-‘.f— ——When Vaccinated .

-’l—-——-f--:xizion- e Y -
7 LE—V=
SN f [l 1@ - - S
(a) Marks mdlcntmg oongcmt.al peculi- &2
 arities or previous discase Sl e
AR S B RGN | £ ) MBS = - . N = _ SRR
(b) Slight defects but not suﬂimenb to) | ) "
—Cause Rejection ———— — — ———f=— 7 L - ERPRSES oo
.-\pproved by (S:gnatun-)
(Renk) ) ez
SEIRTSES o M%ftf’ _Medical Officer, | ___ Medicsl Offi
ket || 60 % e s e

/ ——day-of- M@%——lox
ﬁegtl. No. d

,dr'nl&lﬂ.a
y




Imsh creby cel r,
has beenib:y e a

hifiss oldier

Tindg M- dical
ol

b

e el TABLEJY-ﬁERYICETABIJE» Siid el RS
= TeL T Date of Date of Y it Date of T
" Station or Troopship _Arrival or r'pepannra or “Station or Trovpship Arrival or Departure or

— ;




@

no. UL ame handiz, L.

Squo., Batty.,
or Company

-

M‘“\J‘&M{ Date of
3 nlhh-

| Ay /35,

Service or
Proficiency Pay

Date of las z ‘ N uddm Period not reck towards ature O.C. "
S Company é::dﬁ’al‘ ‘sum} c!nlut drlll i lmdo- from extra } Skt No / wplny otc. }%‘Z/‘ _C hwtu
Date Casen of Date of award or 3
Place of offence Pranies | Offence Names of ded. |ef 9%6‘;@&(‘ By whom awarded
{ .
YO H Y /‘Ifr‘ ot e patine Ser brfoCor | oo boy $nina | G (10
ol ke 5—l’L w A\‘S’M,Jﬁ { o (b N2 Ama'o"»m. W3- l"l b




Descriptive Return of a Soldier Discharged on Account

INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be cdrnpleted in the case of every discharged soldier whose dﬂm
to pension, on account of disability, is to be submitted for the ideration of the Pensi and Disabili-
ties Board. 3

This se‘ction should be completed in the Hospital at which a man is atiending at the time of his ex-
amination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of the Unit or
Command Depot. The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pen-
sion, his subsequent identification depends on his confirming this declaration. The *‘ Rank,’’ *‘ Station”’
and ** Date’’ should be in his own handwriting. g

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man’s Medical Board and will be forwarded
to the O. i Jc Records together with the remainder of the man’s documents,

Changes oceurring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should be noted

in red ink. E
Name in full Wﬂ/b ¥

chiinent from whici disc]mrged. %}a/ Mﬂ 7 :
]
Regimental number —Zd JZ. :

Intended address \/14 ‘%ﬂ/m .

Height on discharge

7,
5 Feet f A. .
Color of hair on discharge W
Complexion Loack

Color of eves

Descriptive Marks e Z : .

Figure on discharge

=
_ Christian name of Father —_—

Christian name of Mother <¢vf“"‘“"" *

Wife's maiden name in full  ———

Date and place of marriage it

—94 L7 e M 2— /Jff‘fF

Nature and locality of civil employment required

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained in the gbove
statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct %’
(Soldier’s signature in full) 3; MVIAME/ W O-N.»[bn -

S : (Rank)
Station Date 7/ 37 ;’ ’

I certify that the above named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my presence, and that the
above description ard details are, to the best of my knowledge correct.

Christian names of children

Place and date of soldier’s birth

|
|

PRV
eNtoNNA L o
B TN

Ay
Medical/Qfficer TRAHSSBREL, ™} 3

Unit, of Com ;




Army Form B. 103.

Rank A i Chrl:.tlan Name

Religion e ¢ Age on Enhstmentgl_?.years A
Eaiisted (ﬂ)—'/ﬁiLL Terms of Service \a)_.Q@nT_ Servsce reckons {:qm( it ;
i =783 4
Date of promotion to present rank Date of appomtment to lame rankenses s |
7 4
[t ) Qualification (b\\ A 2.0 '\Hl; ‘lgu i
Extended - Re-engaged A i
1 ey gag or Corps Trade and.\\ - 4 |
in « & RECOH X
Signature of mMcords |
o £ a4
Report T Rizordiol o Remarks q
romeLor Date of | Taken from Avmy Form 3
L A"s'ﬁ" ?h’i‘r’n&'ﬂrﬁ?ﬂ‘%’&‘éﬂmﬁ"i Place of. Casualty C;;:;.,,y b 203 ey Forn A6, |
Date From whom received “The autharity lnbe qllu-c.l in each case, docuinents ‘

pmbarked Souchai.pion  |j (] 1916

Dischisgmbarked ROUBN 12 9C7 1816

" Folndd Battallon ‘99007 19148 ]
;i Bith BiPR 2R J )

1 5/APR 19117 QC.Bn. | MISS5ING G nree 14APR 1917 é o |
| 4 : O Zerrmary |

(¢) Signaller, Shocing-Smith, &c.

(998). Wt. 15012/5156. 1,000,000, 1/16. P. 2. Ltd. Forms/B.103/3. . = G :u

Jar /f’lllat / mr-‘__/..lﬂ/d——r 4 M?u !

o Caflicrea ol Ry 14 4. ,77"’“‘""“_"’ a

| o fimac 7 |

3 5 iz ! — H
= RGO B |
0 N Iefarb ol Vi1 o

| 1 o qu No~4-Reg > ] ‘:

(a) In the cast of & man who has re- :nclzed for, or enlisted into Section D, Army Reserve, particulars of such rn—enlmm =ﬂ‘=5‘ﬁr'ﬁ‘& gnﬁmeud [P.T-'o- 5




scmtx ld:hu tm.oon, m mﬂn of nwi wmt m

you on auomt of t® 'Hatsumno B:atniv.'

Yours tnl:

: % C aptain,
Paye ster ® Ui/ R ecords




DEPARTAET OF LUIDITIA. -
WAR SERVICE GRATUITY. ;
St.John! s ,jiewfoundiand .

Declazat_io'n re.uired of Officers end men of the Royel lcwfoundlend
Reginent,who claimg Viar scrvice Gretuity under Order-in-Council

dated Jonuory 28th.1919.

A cormplote reply rust be ziven to cvery question in this Declaration
there rust be no blonks smd no dokhos,If eny wuestions creé not
applicchle,the words "NOT APPLICABLE" rust be written outa.

On cor:pletion this Declorstion is to be rcturncd to THE OFFICIR 1/c

RICORDS,PLY & RECOZP OFFICE,ST.JOHN'S.

Christion neo A e e et ees 2, 30N NICes v svasnsssssassnscans

S.Rank.....ﬁ....................fk.chtl.i?o..2«4.2%.......

E,Address in full to ypseh futurc poyronts arptuity arc to bo
forwordedsseeaane ’C', iessveedoacansrroans

e A e - G i TR R o Y R el Bt 1Y O e RERUI ALRURCED B 2 AU Sl S R ELAE ol

r

6.Dote of onlistment in the Reginmtb.. . FGH= //4‘%
7.icne of dependent,if ony,te wvhon soneration Lllowanece is beiny

issucd,or wos being issuci,i:.noiiatcly_p%to your discehoric.ocees

..‘-...-....-..--..--..--.-.--.--.....--...-...nL------..-guauq...-

—_—
8.Rclctiounship of such AeCNACN TSneesesecsaraasuanscisnartnsanenee
SRR T

9..33rcss in Ffull of such AcpendehilS.sseecerentaarivsaerocencannae

v et s ine e ss e s et sseREs I s s atetses eI aPess T REEIBOAs R eprOrensore

10.Is said dependent,now,or wes scil dependent ot my tire A4 racelpi

of Sonerotion Allovionce on cecount of nother sSoliler?eliccivenen

0

11.Vcre you on netive scrvice only iy 1ifld, IL so, jive dates wnd
t

porsiclars Oof SUCR SCTVICCsesssns s s 8ati e treenionineranance

--..-;.'..-.-o..-4..nn-.----‘---...-........-...--.-..-n.--'.--....-

cessav s

PP T T I AT SRS RO MU IR SRS SRR R A

rctive servige, o
/< %

et n0eree

@c s es e s soeaan s eec e

b
12,0ive totcl lenzth of tirme w]:ic}%you scrved o

wheother in  I'fld.0r OViIpCOSesse

Recseney



o
13.Have you hed morc then onc enlistmnt‘? If so,give particulaxs -
of dischcrpge and re- cnhstrcnt%unlcr what I‘CD:I.I.CIJT.”J. nunbers.

P+ 00008 e 0T 00t eI P00 eIV 000NN ROLI AT RSN IOREOINOIEREOETIOIVOPIOPIOITOERRdD

D T T G T T T S S I S P P S T T Y

14.Have you alrcady I‘OCGlVGd ony payrent of Podt Dischorge pay or

Tar s‘crvicc Grobuitye If so,st.:te arornt you ond your dependents

hove alrggdy regeived end bY  Whom Peiduiecaspoerecseassoanecnsasar :
b O, s e Tl 50.09 %
*cses e yeuse N ! SR a Ve e tLBRRR s VNIl ORERSTRRES - X
S v
o D S A N N R T T TR R R i SR S U AP S S S s s se0en st e E
-15,H;~.ve you been issued with g Vor Scrvice Badze?..-. .%........ :ﬁ

16.ove you,during the present wer,scxvoel in the Iipericl Porcecs.. .

17.4ire you entitlel  to roccive,or hove you received eny Gi:tuity
-in the nature cf Pest D‘i".:'clmrge Poy frox the T periol Forces? If

so,8%cte quount reccived,or to vhick you__,arc'; _cnyitlcgl .

18.Di2 you revert Overseas to o ronk lower then thg subst'\nt:.v«.

rhnk l"’vl by you on your orrivel in ENolarlR?.. AT esiicesasasanens
(b) If so,was such reversion in consequence of Jisconduet or
-
mcf:.zc';rn y",.,..................... "’i

S TP P
7 ¢ MREIY (ST, L
19.1‘.rc you noy, :;crvrn in thc R ’c 2 «4@..,1;_;,\:} cive?- (o) date

of dischoyye . KAl 7 y Zor - gohopas

-n-'-u..‘-.A.....-..«--.n.y-..‘--.--A-.¢.'¢.-.......'..-..;.--....aoq
...... e R S e i PSR R T P e e W)

.tl.,nl tbcu.tru o::




Signatv.z'e of Lmplicent:

Plece of Residence:

Declered WJB ot
This / .

Sismaturc of Borrister of the ¢
Supreme Court,Stijendiory licsis-
trate ;Notaxry Fuhlic,Bustice of the
ZPecce ;or Cormissioner of affidcovits,

POST DISCHARGE PAY, 1§

Dite poid Peid  Poid h‘é"' §er¥ice ‘ Net onount
Soldier. Dependent; Gretuity.

* W oo

0 08800080 808 8040880806083 s60e00fedoTo0ce s
l.ll.l(Illl.-..o.n-"'!l!"lv:ll’-"ll'hIIIllCl-l--.llll.lll.ll'b
e A e e U S S i R R

certified correat. F

3




1K

2533

2, fsr. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
7 . - .

ALLOTMENTS :
| .» Regl. No)é %b

hereby agree, until further notification , mgzbslmllar official form to make an Allotment of
... Dollag#”and

Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

] to, and for the benefit of the yrfermentioned Person '%? Persons, such payment to be made on proof
. of identity of, and progiiction of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ",%d Persons
concerned, viz. : L
] Allotment begins. /l _C { g e
demtity {Whether Wifsy Child| / o PR
{ (..‘Ic;;égié \iﬂ.herp l};l‘t‘av 'eo'e“ Na (ib Ml ADDRESS (:n::‘l:‘ (;[i_f:m.‘
- 0N ke AU b
3 1 ——— ——
T T s e "ol il - F T .]
2 e - i & . e 3
= - e o
Jiici 20 Lt B . Siipdg
| Total Allotment, §
s e ——

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Comman Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.




sesasnsE NI IEN TR e sy Rk

o wobS .. maox Z i

o ]
Dat 7 |
InatruCtioNSe sosrsovenaesircantotonserr anrocsrenaasoscansonsans j

i

P R I R A S e T T R A A R R I AR *'j

Allotment ofJ’O per payable to m"’ : ’f’a"’ M
%is f2om /Z/ to AS 1//7\/
Ms2ontinued on accoun

Tafi i et e a0y

5 ; L 6

e




-NOTICE , e OTHE?
; THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION is to be filled in
correctly in cvery dctail, and o complete roply must be ziven to
tlon.
e on . Each statomont is consid cred as boing made on

Oath,znd the £orm is to bo signed bofore ¢ Barristor of the
Supremo Court,Stipondiary Haai stmta Notery "ub.x.ic or Justice of
the Peace and feturnod to:

% The Payu.,ster
Separetion allowance Btanch
St John's Ilfld.

N me in full of soldior nank Reg't ‘or Unit Reg - »
et/ /ZM., s St B & L. U2

’ (2) Agc of soldior Mazrricd or _s.melc
i (3) Nomc in :Ebll of mother Ao, Ocempcotion  Pormanont Addns |
;. (4) GJ.\'\. n.y oL your husba Aj e OCowontion Where . mld"l‘d 1

MWM &e foas -4

(58) 1£ your husbmd is not suppor ting

e L T
you give the reaoon.

{6) If your husband is a chromc invalid
and totally incapncitated,state natur o

of malady.(A Medical Certificate mugt
be enclosed with this document stating :
fron what date husband has been totally

incapacitated,and Tor how long imcapacity
is 1ikely to cantinua)

SRETEEC T

SRS

(7) If you arc a widow,strte date md

place of death 0:: W&huzbmﬁ[ﬁg%MA /@/f/&

(8) Have you mrricd again sinca death
of abdve monti onod husband? /}{/._/ -:_i

L ey Nn.mus of your othur childzan. address Age. Gecupation, Merried

£ : ) in full or singe: "‘!
’_______% 5% — L Mg
;Z./ mHorem

2$-

5 -— Sl

—_— e

e

(10) state aubunt eamd by (a) Youxself e /%7
ihl.bm—hsb&n&—‘\

- . 5 —_

Aol -‘-w‘"—-.-l -._ v —

£y othox




-

3 }3
i

-

%

Lo

%o valuo of real proporty balons-
| FPioou endigons Buswnd R

(3) State value of po

rsonal property

-r_b'e],onging_‘ ‘jo‘lyou’ahd your hus be.‘pd ! /é‘fL/ : Lt

(14) Tf husbend is’ dead state valw of i
zcal ond persohal property left by him / i
(15) setual smount wontributed by soldier & 4
during the year prior to hi's eriistment ;26\0, B
(16) Was this omount contributed weolly

0Y monthly
s

Did this emount includa bayment of

(17) ]
son's board, etc? 4
(18) State your son's trade or occupation 1
prio® to enlistment i l‘z ¢
(19) stote amount of his vages wer weok & oo
~ = o
> ey PR
(20) State name and address of his iast
employer
'49"72%/@42 /£ %‘gz(e/
¢
(21) State amount of monthly support Sy o0
fron son since enlistmnt /00 ’;’_7/‘_/ 5% ; X
[4 ‘a
(22) State emount of allotnent ~eceived L7 :
by you from son since enlist- .. : / z /5 ’ ) E
T __ T \ 3 e P N f
(23) State fxom what date dia you recoive
Allotmen t? i 4
M/ﬂ/- #7443 - q
7 e R o
(24) actnel amunt ¢ ontributed & Wockly Montnly !
other children
et €
q*—-—-———_\
(28) Axe any of these childron in the % -
omploy - of you or your husbands 7 8
(26) If not receiving suoport from ;
: othser children,state cause.Bxplain fully.
(27) : :

Wi’th‘*héin -u:é ‘you residing st presen 42 i
5 S Sl ; ‘ Péf‘t A




(28) Have you madc o proevious claiu fou
. Seperation Allowance. If not,vkys -
- Give par ticularsl 4

o R O T i v,
BT s Fidieivin a2

(29} wAzs you ol¥eady i gy i
poyment from any Patr ioole sond? TE€ so,how nueh? 3

2

(304 )Are you already in receipt of Separat ion
Allowa.ce from any sourec? IT so,how mucia?

(3) Was the soldier at the ®ime oF his
erlistment an employec of thc Nfié.CGovernment? /

(32) In what capacity and in Wi

(45) Is he in recelpt of o salary os suzh i
whiloc serving in ths Royal Newfcand- 1
-iand Regiment? If so,nhow mach? 3

T hevowith nake this soléem Declain tion con-

-scientiously belicving the sane %o Le tpne ond knovr: it to be
3 »f the sam Tforxce and e€ffest as if mc@% kel ]
of tho evidence Ast. . |

Signatwe of Appiicani-

T

Plage of Residenco---

Declared and sypgcribed before ne at-

Coutt,5tip
Public ox

L Lw W9 responsible A
cor o vovresentative

o, the

This application
parties one of whom must be 2 CGle f
of your local Patriotic fund Coroitiee, o7
bost of their knowkedzs afber coxveful invust
statements are corrcct and the usoldlier it B S8

gole wupooxrt of the anplicent.

Simature of member of the "’
Patriotic Fund Comaittae AL e D

¢




apr il 30,1920

nrs. Baopl rar tin

Harbor (racee

lear Nadam: -

: Heferrine to your mnilicetion for
separation allowanco. will you k ndly zive me some fu ther
“informtion concerming yovr gon lLorenzo Pnrgsons

#Is he living,if nol,when did ha
dioc, if iiving,is he merried or
single, 1f mary icd, indly Lurnish
his faryisge Certldicata.®
also plcase iurnish nme with narc iage

sgons, or olse certified

certificute of your son Lavid b

oxtract from Parish Hepister showling date of his marriaze.

Youzo trily,

A







#8x Pte, Leonsxd Martin,
Watexr Street,
Harbor Gracs.

Deaxr Sir:=

Refexring to your letter @€f
May 9th., I bea to atate that on 30th April 7T wrote
your mother asking for certain information which it
is necessary for us to have before her claim for

Separa tion allowance can be finally disposed of, but

up to date I have not received the information re~

- qu.lr ed.

Yours truly










" NARRIAGE solemni 94&_ Gl »"n,aivt,mnianﬁa.

oz o s | o

David Parsone
_Rebecca Martin ‘ { 19 TBpinster

et

Iarriod in the Parsonnge in acoordanoe with the law of Newfoundland, 3

and the cerenonie- of- tho llethodist churoh

By ne John 'rr lnmn

Iethbdi Bt I:lnister

In the préceice of us
liu:ln sheppard

ik b s A e S AR R

Buu.nmh Bhoppard.

Bxtracted from the marriage register of the
HARBCR GRACE METHODIST CHURCH and certified to be a

corrCOt eopy byv ld : W%

Superintendent of Circuit
Barbor Grace, ' ‘
May 33 1930




- yonr -pmatun or
Separation mm-noe.x hs tate that same has been
grantad,and I anclose )

amount due to dute of

ancnt '.ln cmoﬂm wuh War Service
Gutuity will go forward ahu-uyo

Yours timlr;




o
maneh 57 /909

/l&ax.u_ Mol me a._ﬁm,_
C/)’Ma W /7?1/»«44.“)
a0 6’3?4/9 VI ﬁwmw

7:#; 7//»;4_







/7”‘7 /d/ﬁay W %Z’/u-w-/‘%
wz/‘wz[ Ctrmdncily,
Pazs
VA oed




b
f
E
E

ST. JoAN’S, APR10 39

" Royal Newfoundland Re_giment.

cd il s

Billeting Account,

Billeting Soldiers as undermentioned

pom o 25 Y17 vl v ts

[ PAY Losowmi (L30T
{
Scih

moame
e TP LS,

Corttpiod somiect b § LT v s




FOR ISSUR CF TULAND OF cjonr MELKL I0ia.nciy.

Sy

I certify +Lﬂt T lm.ve roeeived an Zesue 0f 2 ineches

of Ribend of Victory Meaal 1G24l

LSRR S W““wud‘

L £ l..‘..'.lll.!v'.
W

DAT /fML j/'{/j’ia :

YR4 e rnren

'mw&ﬁhuéﬁﬁm4@“”%ﬂy




RECETPT.

FOR_ISSUE OF BRITISH VAR MEDAT 120419772,

I certify that I hawvc rcc::‘.vrd an 1..34(, of 2 inches .

" of Riband of British Wor Medal-l! ”4-’1‘1 9Dq

L16¥2 Ndms..i’. ,.,l‘,"f‘;’,(,,/g},/f‘.’f‘

5 : WA,
: she ."..)‘.
e e {/ e AR I
Place.«{:‘:*:”; seb e ..ZL..‘..I‘

g2

|




- DEMOBH.IZATI%
-
? . ..... Rank.. ,da ............... oop-Name/ 7. 977, & .../

Date of Enlistmeny]. /.70 %... 0. L. é.......Address.Z’:...'

e .

Occupation < M?é’f . ...Classification for Dlscharge.éj ....... Medical Category.’..
Recommcnqation SIMBR Gt cr s e Disability Rating ............. s R

- Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents —

XQ/J'W‘“"' ...... 5 ( |

N.F. P|ss........sts.......'..."n 121....'....'./..1«.5‘. O B R | e L / ............
B 178 illweadedll . sl T R Lolecsdnae ol = a0 S| s e
B 178a...... A .|psooa...... 4/..31915 ...... il dosiana s ol o s g Dl J ............
B179......: ....|D400B...... cioifiFormu. ..., o s e e il e
B 179...,..[....[D 400C......|.... [[Form K.....[....[| do 4th....|[....}| “ B...... P R R
B 179b......[....|lB 108.......|.0 [mz..... S R s

B 17%...... ) CTR R Sl |1 ] S 0 B B e [ e

|

7 PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION
1. Civil Re-Establishment.
I am..v=—77.....in a position to resume civilian occupation.

Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.

Date b e i L : SR R e e e
2. Clothing. =~ :

(b)'w e

Certlﬁed that Clothmg Regulations have g:;pﬂ/x/e%)
(a) Clothing Allowance payable.ﬂf

Date.(.Q.'.—:.... ? :  Oile. Re-clothing.

i R e




TR

3 Transpoftation and Release Certificate.

"The above named has; sheen prowded with Travelling Warrant No. ,(( le ,{ Y. / hxs home
and Release CertnﬁcitveNo. : 70% .v.l ... issued. oA

Ry C0R

4. Pay and Allowances.
The herein named soldier’s accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection

N.F. P[36.... .,J%B 268....... elm et Anw mea.. .l loe 1 i e
B178: i R L VT Y S, sl 12200 ...l Jo. .|Board.ast....[....| o« 2...... {%, ..... P‘//
B 178a...... {...|p avoa...... s ders s Al e a0 e e ot e
B.179....... essslD 400B...... e Form L. ..... ceooft do Brd...ofea.n LANE T - ............
B 17%...... ....}D‘}OOC ...... .ol |lForm K..... S LRV 0 VRN PR I R el i
B 179b...... B35, / 75 pe ey ot IS ORL IR RS Pl s8R RE ST .
B 179%...... B120....... T RN S e et
. 4 iz

emopflization Officer.

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer i|c Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents.

Pater . A e R e s et b odn et s e s sae et e e o sl R A e e




< Name ...
Attested s hra i s A ddress; sl e e
Allotment.......\{‘ e Al lottee s sz i L inna e e e e R e

Date of Allotment.. Returned from Over;

L%
Returned on S.S. ..

ON BEMOBILISATION. | s e




W
Uy 2ign '
Wali T




Ex-rzintc L, llﬂh!.
Water Street,
Hr. “l..o

Dear Sirie

to the Colonial Seoretary relsti

ireapsrtment. I have %o state for
that this claim hes been consid

Yours fal

With reference %o your letter addressed
Separation sllowanos filed by your mother in this

by the Sepsration Alldwance Mtt:e t0 grant th:
olaim u; to the deie df.your marriage,

ve to olain foz

ur information
and 1t is decided

thfully,
%ont .-001‘24,

Chie? Sta ':ﬁqusou




— _— G i e !
’







29th May, 1920.

sir,

I e:ioloso herewith letter dated 19th instant, from

Ex Pte. L. Martin, of Harbour Grace, who appears to be

dissatisfied with respect to the matter of Separation

Allowanace.
Kindly give this natter your attention and cause a

reply to be sent direct to Ex Pte. Martin,

I have the nour )gb

e’
Your obe Lz
g JJ v ]
L‘\JJ é

Deputy Colonial Secretary.

‘Lt. Cole Rendell 0.B.E.,
‘Chief sta:tf 0ffice
Dept. of Militia

Joadet /%
c&ww’”f




[686] W3017/212¢ 1000m @/15ss 83 BS

P, Griffith & Sons Ltd., Printers, Old Bailey, E.C. ‘5"’:’%
9.

Regiment of £ ~

- Enlistment

4

Regimental Number and Name

R

Age on /’

years 3 months

T

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.
2 ‘ ‘ ;

Army Form B. ‘Izv_

Numbgr of Shect,

Siguatare o 0.0, Company LAL)€ vete 1Y/

Good Conduct Badges, Service Pay or Proficiency Pay ?

No.
2622 =
e Pl Te ) FRCaer; -
Date i Han 7:76-
o =
o i gw.m Colours, 70 yeam. | Place of Birth
Period of =
Date with Reserve ™ 3 6/years. |
Date of G : ; et
Pheo | Qo st | Rauk [pf, OFFENCE Namew ol Punishment awarded | R By whom awarded REMARKS
-9 i
S B
o be carrled over
L




